Inspector Name: Burchett, Kirby

FORM INSP

Rev X/20

## State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109





Inspection Date: 06/20/2023
Submitted Date:

06/20/2023

Document Number: 702501491

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

Loc ID Inspector Name: 311791 Burchett, Kirby			On-Site Inspection		Sta	Status Summary:  THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION				
311791	2A	2A Doc Num:			— ITIIS IS A FULLOW OF INSPECTION					
Operator Inf	ormation:				FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED					
OGCC Operator Number:10654 NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED									REQUIRED	
Name of Ope	Name of Operator: LASSO OIL & GAS LLC Findings:									
4 Number of Comments										
Address: 3021 RIDGE RD #156									<b>;</b>	
City: F	ROCKWALL	State:	TX	Zip:	75032		Corrective Action Response	Requeste	ed	
							ANY CORRECTIVE ACT PREVIOUS INSPECTION BEEN ADDRESSED AR	NS THA	Γ HAVE NOT	
Contact Info	Contact Information:									
Contact Name Phone		е	Email			Comment				
Chollett, Shannon			shannon.chollett@state.co.			3				
Inspected Fa	Inspected Facilities:									
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well	Class	API Num	Facility Name		Insp Status	
232369	WELL	SI	06/01/2020	ow		103-40158	MCLAUGHLIN SR (	OWP)	SI	

## **General Comment:**

**COGCC Inspection Report Summary** 

On Tuesday, 06/20/2023, Inspector Kirby Burchett, conducted a routine field inspection at Lasso (OWP) Oil & Gas LLC on the McLaughlin SR (OWP) 17 Well, Location #311791, in Rio Blanco County, Colorado.

Field Inspection only. No Corrective Actions.

No follow up inspection is required.

Inspector Name: Burchett, Kirby **Location** Overall Good: Signs/Marker: Type TANK LABELS/PLACARDS Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type BATTERY Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type WELLHEAD Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: 911 Corrective Action: Date: Overall Good: Spills: Type Volume Area In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Equipment: corrective date Type: Deadman # & Marked # 4 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Type: Pump Jack # 1 Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Tanks and Berms: Contents Tank ID SE GPS Capacity Type 300 BBLS CRUDE OIL STEEL AST Comment: Corrective Action: Date: **Paint** Condition Adequate Other (Content) Other (Capacity) Other (Type)

<u>Berms</u>

Inspector Name: Burchett, Kirby Туре Capacity Permeability (Wall) Permeability (Base) Maintenance Earth Adequate Comment: Unlined Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: Burchett, Kirby

	Inspected Facilities									
Facility ID:	232369	Туре:	WELL	API Number:	103-40158	Status:	SI	Insp. Status:	SI	
Idle Well										
Purpos	e: 👿 Shut	In ]	Temporarily		Reminder:					
<u>c</u>	omment: Ro	od pump								
Correctiv	e Action:							Date:		

Inspector Name: Burchett, Kirby									
			Reclama	tion - Storm	Water - Pit				
Storm Water:									
Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road BMPs	Erosion	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment		
Comment:									
Corrective Action:							Date:		
Pits: X NO S	SURFACE INDIC	CATION OF F	PIT						
Attached Docume	ents								
You can go to CO	GCC Images (	https://cogco		ıs/weblink/) an	d search by docu	ument number:			
Document Num D			URL		/5				
702501492 Ir	nspection Phot	tos	http://ogccv	weblink.state.co	.us/DownloadDocu	umentPDF.aspx?[	DocumentId=6154941		